Duruh 26-3-55



FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT ATTESTATION OF Blavence Storicorps

	Q	1	0	0
No.	2	6	7	1

Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.
1. What is your mannet a stone
much sound
2. Wrat is pour to to the stand
3. Are you a British Subject? 3.
4. What is your age? 4
5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5 Tisherman
6. Are you Married?
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service?
vice? 10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning, and who gave it to you?
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service 11. 11.
1//6 Other Woodwaysignature of Witness.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. I
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER. The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly jentered as replied to laid the said require has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered as replied to take the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. The provided in the control of
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered as replied to take the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. The signature of Attesting Officer
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered as replied to take the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. The signature of Attesting Officer The Approving Officer. I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered as replied to ladd the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. Att. It was not this above question has been duly entered as replied to ladd the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. Att. It was not this above question has been duly entered as replied to ladd the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. Att. It was not this above made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. Att. It was not this above made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. Att. It was not this above made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. Att. It was not the latter that the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. Att. It was not that the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. Att. It was not that the said recruit has a support that his answer to any of the above made and that his answer to each question has been duly entered as replied to the order to any of the above made and that his answer to each question has been duly entered. The above questions were then read to the Art. It was not all the said that his answer to each question has been duly entered. The above questions were the recruit in my presence. The above questions were the recruit in my presence. The above questions were the recruit in my presence. The above questions were the recruit in my presence. The above questions were the above and that his answer to each question has been duly entered on the above made to the above made to the above made to the abo
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered as replied to labd the said requit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. The signature of Attesting Officer

^{*} If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, viz:—(Name)......on the (Date)

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENET Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

Clarence Stone

Name

Apparent	age	years (Girth when f	mont		Не (У	ight. inc	STORES SO	(*	feet 95 inches
Chest Me	asuren	Range of exp		4	inche				
Distinctiv	e mar	ks	**						
		N. (1)		Organis 13			T		
) +- 	INFORMA	TION S					868 BESSELVE	
Name and	l Addr	ess of next of kin	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			Stewart.		lo	ne
3040	dh	s Sound		Relation			1 (u	ker
(a) (hristian s	and Surname of Woman to a		rs as to Ma	BMC12000-00	r wido	·w. (δ)	Place a	nd date of marriage.
	(a)	and Surname of Woman to v	address. (d) Initials of Off	icer veri		ntry.	1	(d)
11.		· 1 · 1						1	
•		2.1/2					13 y	15.	
			Particula	rs as to Ch	ildren				
	Chris	tian Names	7.5				Date	and Pla	ce of Birth
			MENT	OF THE	SEF	i de	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re-	Signature of Officers certi-
Corps in which served	Rgt. or Depot	Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	for fixing rate of p	Days	ed to rec wards G Years	C. Pay	fying correctness of entries
Service towa	rds limite	d engagement reckons from	n						The state of the s
Joined at		on							
	97 A								
								2.56	San San
141				- Table					
A.	70.05	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1) <u> </u>		1	27		д
				<i>N</i>					
									•
		en de seu en			r			6	
	10 10 10		-						
Tot	al Service	forfeited as above							
1					THE RESERVED OF	(\$1867)E22000	1000000000000	SECTION ACCUSES	
Total Service to	owards Eng	agement to		[date of discha	rge)	ye	ars	days	



FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF

No. 2 6 99 Name Blavence Stone Corps
Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.
I. What is your name? I. Elgrence Stone
2. Wrat is your full Address?
3. Are you a British Subject? 3
4. What is your age? 4 2 Mears 8 Months
5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5. Tisherman
6. Are you Married?
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning, and who gave it to you?
II. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } II
and by me to the story questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made. Signature of Recruit.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
I
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
as replied to and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at the on this. b
†CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the:
Date
Place
† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. ‡ Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

[date of discharge]

Total Service forfeited as above......

Total Service towards Engagement to

Form W. E. (2)



This Form is to be used in connection with Pamph. M. E. (1) N. F. 1915

In the spaces below should be entered the findings in the routine of examination set forth in the Appendix. Care should be exercised that each finding be entered after the number below which corresponds to the number of that test.

	ation of Clarence	More
aged ₂		conducted at LLB.
Date:	may 3/16	Recruiting Officer:
NO OF TEST		* FINDING
1	no	
2	no	
3	no	
4	no	
5	na	
6	no	
7	444.4	•
8	yes yes	
9	no	
10	n	
11 ,	n	
12	'n	
13	'n	
14	17/4 8	-/ 1 M U
15	4	
16	n .	
17	- · ·	
18	12.00 10	
19	61.1501	
20	16 100	
21	1 h	
22	n .	
23	1	
24	n	
25	m	
26	· 12	
27	<u>'</u>	
28	n	
29		A. 3
30	ー 7ん - 7ん	
31	لي	
32		
33		
34	no 5-ghar	
35	. 140 lbs	*
36	34-37	A
37	\$400	
38		onald Stone smiths sound of Bay
39	m a :	onald Stone Smiths Sound of Bay
	1700×C	JPON.
n	/- Signature of Medica	1 Examiner: Leaterson



Proceedings on Discharge.

No. 2099	Army Rank_	Private
Name Stone	0_	-
	th that on enlistment, unles	s changed subsequently by authority.)
Corps ROYAL NEWFO	UNDLAND REGIME	VI.
The second secon		
Battalion, Battery, Company, Dep If attached to the Regular Establishme	ôt, ¢ of the Special Reserve	or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to Gene
	Staff of the Army, it s	should be so stated.)
Date of discharge	The second se	person of the control
Place of discharge		
	Description at the	time of discharge.
Ageyears	months	Descriptive marks.
Heightfeet	inches	
Chest girth when fully exp	andedins.	
measure- ment range of expansion_	ins.	COPIES SENT
Complexion		To PATE
Eyes		M. of M. 2004/08 26JUI 918
Hair		2NO UN. / LOT
Trade		Just 1
ntended place of		
residence To be given as fully		·
as practicable) (
as practicable) (a should be carefully taken te and intended place of res	on the day the man leaves his unit, but in the case of men sidence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer w
as practicable) (n should be carefully taken e and intended place of res	on the day the man leaves his unit, but in the case of men so the didence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer w
as practicable) (e and intended place of res	sidence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer w
as practicable) (e and intended place of res	sidence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer w
as practicable) (e and intended place of res	sidence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer w
as practicable) (e and intended place of res	sidence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer w
as practicable) (e and intended place of res	sidence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer w
as practicable) (The measurements and description ome from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is	e and intended place of res discharged in conseque	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer w
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be estimate., If discharged by superior a	e and intended place of res discharged in conseque	sidence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer w
as practicable) (The measurements and description ome from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is	e and intended place of res discharged in conseque	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer w
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be rettificate. If discharged by superior a second control of the cause of th	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be rettificate. If discharged by superior a second control of the cause of th	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be rettificate. If discharged by superior a second control of the cause of th	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be rettificate. If discharged by superior a second control of the cause of th	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be rettificate. If discharged by superior a second control of the cause of th	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be rettificate. If discharged by superior a second control of the cause of th	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be retificate. If discharged by superior a second control of the cause of the	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be retificate. If discharged by superior a second control of the cause of the	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be ertificate. If discharged by superior a	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be ertificate. If discharged by superior a	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be retificate. If discharged by superior a superior and the superio	discharged in conseque discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date	idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer we mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be ertificate. If discharged by superior a military character:— 4. Character awarded in a	discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date ccordance with King's	mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be retificate. If discharged by superior a second superior and the se	discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date ccordance with King's	more of King's Regulations and be identical with that on the discharge of the letter to be quoted.)
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be ertificate. If discharged by superior a military character:— 4. Character awarded in a	discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date ccordance with King's	mee of
as practicable) (The measurements and description one from abroad for discharge, the agonfirms the discharge at home.) 2. The above-named man is (The cause of discharge must be ertificate. If discharged by superior a military character:— 4. Character awarded in a	discharged in conseque worded as prescribed in the uthority, the No. and date eccordance with King's	moe of



Descriptive Return of a Soldier Discharged on Account of Disability

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim to pension, on account of disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Pensions and Disabilities Board.

This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of his examination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The "Rank," "Station," and "Date" should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man's Medical Board and will be forwarded to the O. i/c Records together with the remainder of the man's documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should noted in red ink.
Name in full Stone Clavence.
Regiment from which discharged 1st. Newfoundland
Regimental number 2699
Intended address while Ruck. J. 15.
Height on discharge & Feet //
Color of hair on discharge Dack Brown .
Complexion Fair .
Color of eye. Blue.
Descriptive Marks -
Figure on discharge
Christian name of Father Ronals.
Christian name of Mother
Wife's maiden name in full
Date and place of marriage
Christian names of children
Place and date of soldier's birth. while Kuch J. 13. Sept 3 2 1891
Nature and locality of civil employment required
I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in tabove statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct

above statement are, to the best soldier's signature in full) Clarence Stone

Ch Johns Date August-30.

I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that the above description and details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.

Medical Officer i|c Hospital. Unit, or Command Depot.

(Rank) private

Station Defolius &

Date aug 30/18.

Per No 26	99 Rank 94	Name	Blone	C.	, 4742
Keg. 140	. Z		Black	A. 80	rend
Attested		Address			
Allotment	Allor	tee			
Day of Allen	ment	Ret	urned from Ove	rseas 4-8	-/8
	Overseas			clarge	
	leann endes	And	1.00 Pm	manent	the line
1 18 1	ce 4-8-18 to	- 1000000	any of the	, <i>macroni</i>	7
1. Lear	ce 4-8-18 to	18-8-	18 1000	30 8-18.	
-					
		14			1
7100	HARCED ME		/0	1-9-8	Ary , 6%
	HARGED ME	EICALLY	UNFIL		,
			- 1	-	
Production of the					

Surname

Army Form B. To The used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the cyllar Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Christian Name

	Table	I.—GEI	NERAL T	ABLE	13/	58, VICTORIA S LONDON, S. W.		
Birthplace:—Parish				Count	* 7-	NOV 1917	/-	
	s	PECIAL I	RESERVE.		100	REGULAR	ARMY	
Examined	on 3	day of	May Rus ?	196 27.	on · ·	day of	•	191
Declared Age		20/ year	s P	days		years	ă.	days
Trade or Occupation	1	take	ima	1	The state of the s	PIES SE]
Height		ქ ⊤ feet	9/2		To d. of M.	12000/10	26JUI	inches
Weight			140	1128:0	1 ST. BN.	100	2000	
Chest Measurement Range of expansion			37	inches		AB		inches
Physical Development	1.44					9	-	J
, " (Arm	Ri	ght	Left		B	ight	Left	
Vaccination Marks Number								
When Vaccinated		11.				er sameting		
Vision {	R.E.—V=	= 1/1			R.E.—V=	<u> </u>	4	<u> </u>
55	(a)				(a)		7996	
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi- arities or previous disease								
artitles of previous disease	<u> </u>					COUNDLAND	CONTINO	
• [(b)	*			(b) (3)	LEH PH	114 ST.	1
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to Cause Rejection		Ť.	2-2		1	APR 9	1	
					1	d RECO		- }
Approved by (Signature)	Van	sund (Patero	m				
(Rank)		mos	Medica	al Officer.			Medica	l Officer.
	at C	5 lon	a.		at			
Enlisted	on 3	day of	may	191	on on	day of		191
	Co	rps.	Regtl.	No.		orps.	. Regtl, 1	lo. F
Joined on Enlistment	154/6	ewflo	Noa	9				
(Negt.	of a	À			N. **	
Transferred to			200	4				
Became non-effective by				•/				
	on	day o		191	on ·	day o		191
(Signature)								· v
(Rank)								[P.T.b.

Name of Hospital	Admitted to Hospital		tted to Discharged from Hospital		Discharged from Hospital			Number	Remarks bearing on the cause, nature or treatment of the cases likely to be of interest and finding		
rame of Hospital	SUCCESSION	Day Month Year		CONTROL OF	Day Month Year		Disease	Number Days in Hospital	Remarks bearing at the cause, future or treatment of the case likely to be of interest or of further use. In cases of syphilis, admission and ne-effections no beautiful and like it is about. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, dot, will be given in the special applies case sheet.	Signature of Medical Officer	
TONDON GENERAL HOS WANDSWORTH.	PITAL 25	: y.	7	26	.3	7	Plenting st. view	60	Durkinges to finlough	owen & Marker C.S	
Scottisch General.								19.	hampur t 4 ? bas Sil.	Shalos Cy. Ramery Dula Cy. Ramery	
		-									
51 - 16 1 - 1 - 16 1 - 1 - 16 - 16 - 16 -											
							•			-	
					en de la					`	

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, & Examination of Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or prolongation of Service of Surgical appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

Date .	Brief Details, and Signature
	in I is a way
21.7.16	Juccessful laca stio 1/40. Sit for Foreign service 1/40.
22.9.16	3 of Moulant y vara
16.8.16	Successful full with 4.10.
30.9.16	our for vorcegn our act y
2	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	p 30
	-3
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
	The second secon
4	
	a a second secon

TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation		
-			r					
				4				
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	÷.		
		1.57			71.			
Aug Sie								
		•	,			15.		
,					(800 m) (400 m) (400 m)			
Ý								

4 . (7

Copy

COPY,

Army Form B. 178.

To be used for recruits enlisting direct into the Regular Army only.

Army Form B. 178' to be used for Special Reserve recruits

and Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army

St. N	IEDICAL 1		OI	VICTORIA ST.
Surname More	Chr	istian Name	1	JIII 1018
	TABLE I.—GEN	ERAL TABLE.		RECORD OF
Birthplace Parish		County		
	(ond	ay of		191
Examined	lat			
Declared Age	<u> </u>	years	***	days.
Trade or Occupation			A	
Height		feet,		_inches.
Weight				lbs.
Girth when fully			18 J	inches.
Chest Expanded. Measurement Range of Expansion			- 1	inches.
Physical Development				
Vaccination Marks		Right	Lef	
When Vaccinated				
Vision	$\begin{cases} R.EV=\\ L.EV= \end{cases}$			
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease	{(a)			
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection	(b)	4		
Approved by (Signature)				<u> </u>
(Rank)	(
(1001010)	nagy Water Charles and A			Medical Officer
Enlisted	{at		100	
	(onc	lay of		191
Joined on Enlistment		Corps.		Regtl No.
Joined on Emissiment	ROYAL NEWFO	UNDLAND REGIME	NT. 26	44.
Transferred to			1	
Became non-effective by	100 m k 2 m 1 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m			•
	ond	ay of		191
(Signature)				

Table II.—Only for Admissions to Hospital or to the Sick

	Admit	ted to H	ospital	Disc	harged Hospita	from l	and Epocket Reserving	Number of days
Name of Hospital	Day	Month	Year	Day	Month	Year	Disease	in Hospital
London Gen Afel	24	12	17	25	3	18	Isw of back have	91
Wandsworth							Isw of back fract. transv - knowntelligin lumbar wrtil	
B. J. C. D. Ripon	11	4	18	16	5	18	I SW Chest	signi ali m
rdon Reveral	25	,	7.	26	3	17.	Mainey At Sixe	60
ottal General	4 12	7	17.	22	78	17:	Inorhoea	19.
		/	<i>'</i>	<i>/</i> -				3.790 80 i.e.
				,				
	200		Note Special				17 14	,
							Je	
								Wate V
							57.65 (CA)	Men'
				-			e de la constantina del constantina de la constantina del constantina de la constant	

t Tanke 1911 Sie autor Greece au stepringer Massinguise descriptions, 600. List in the case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

ks bearing on the cause, nature, or treatment of the case, likely to be of interest or of future use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.

Signature of Medical Officer

Wounded in France 30-11-17 July Johnson Sept Ge Hall Captalles

Cat BIT. IMB

Sicharged. To Rurbough

minsferred to 4th Scotlish Seul Hosp.

Elion Martin CS El Water "

Egd RJANonis .

Table III.—Boards; Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, etc.; Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of Service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, etc.

Pate	Min A Brief details and signature
21.7.16 22.9.16	Increasful Vaccination. The I. M.W. This for Roreign Lervice. I. M.W.
16.8.16.	Successful Vaccounters. HAM. 1. Jet.W.
30.9.16	til for Loreign Lerrice. J. H.W.
16-5-18	ATIM A SINGLE
16-3-18	BII (Two) Three months will improve
	Northern Command Jew Tellow Lot Rame
	Northern Command Jew Tibbon & Col Rama Not travelling Medical Goard. president
5-7-18	Boarded at Sazeley Down Camp Marked E
	Boarded at Mayeley Down Camp Marked E
	Main Rame
	Joseph Major Rame Caft Raluc.
	calt Ramie
	Syd rates.

Table IV.—Service Table.

Station or Troopship	Date of arrival or embarkation	Date of departure or disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of arrival or embarkation	Date of departure or disembarkation	
	1					
-		•				
•						
	entre de la composition della				and the state of t	
SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME		1				

Medical Report on an Invalid.

Station Mayely Down Camp

- 1. Unit 2 Bath Royal Keyburdland 7. Former Trade or Occupation }
- 3. Rank Private
- 4. Name STONE C
- 5. Age last birthday

- 7a. If with previous service in Army, state-
 - (a) Former Unit;
 - (b) Regimental No.;
 - (c) Date of Discharge;
 - (d) Cause of Discharge.

6. Enlisted at St. John's hewfoundland

8. Disability in respect of which invaliding is Proposed.

(Other disabilities should be reported upon in answer to

COPIES SENT
TO M. OF M.
O.C. 1ST. BIL.
... 2ND UN.

Statement of Case.

Note.—The answers to the following questions are to be filled in by the Officer in medical charge of the case. In answering them he will carefully discriminate between the man's unsupported statements and evidence recorded in his military and medical documents. He will also carefully distinguish cases entirely due to venereal disease.

- Date of origin of disability.
- 10. Place of origin of disability.
- Give concisely the essential facts of the history of the disability, noting entries on the Medical History Sheet bearing on the case.

30 how. 1517 Cartrai

allock he received a buller thingh Chet: Der bock to hospital a out phresic aboves pened in Fornee Then there gives to "Low Swal, whee he wo 91 days. at Refin he was

hounded in active series.

 Give your opinion as to the causation of the disability, stating whether in your opinion it is—

- (a) attributable to or aggravated by service during the present war, climate, or ordinary military service. (The specific condition to which it is attributed should be stated, see Notes on page 3).
- (b) constitutional or hereditary, and not aggravated by service during the present war.
- (c) attributable to or aggravated by want of proper care on the man's part, e.g., misconduct, &c.

no

na

Small over me Port in mid Claricular bie: longe son attacked to defistuation wright via y book worch from the running vetully dominant 13. What is his present condition? Weight should be given in all cases when it is likely to afford evidence of the progress of the disability. Subar vetetra Libert wrote warmy free . 14. If the disability is an injury, was it caused-(a) In action? (b) On field service? (c) On duty? (d) Off duty? 15. Was a Court of Inquiry held on the injury? If so—(a) When? (b) Where? (c) Opinion? 16. Was an operation performed? If so, what? 17. If not, was an operation advised and declined? 18. In case of loss or decay of tecth. Is the loss of teeth the result of wounds, injury or disease, directly* attributable to active service? Give particulars of any other disabilities existing, but not in themselves sufficient to cause invaliding, and state whether they are attributable to or have been aggravated by service during the present 20. Do you recommend-(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or (b) Change to England? Officer in medical charge of case: I have satisfied myself of the general accuracy of this report, and concur therewith, except † Station Officer in charge of Hospital. Date_ Loss of teeth on or immediately after, active service, should be attributed thereto, unless there is evidence that it is due to some other cause. † Delete this word if no exceptions are to be made.



To be used (a) for recruits enlisting direct into the Regular Army, and (b) for men of the Territorial Force when they are admitted to Hospital. Army Form B. 178° to be used for Special Reserve recruits and Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY OF

Surname	Stone	Ci	hristian Nam	e 6.					
TA	BLE I.—General Table	.	TABLE IIII	Boards; Courts , etc.; Examin					
(Devial				ension, Re-eng					
Birthplace {			of Service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particular of Dental Treatment, etc.						
County	·				ief Details and Signature				
Examined on	day of	191 ,	Date .	Brie	f Details and Signs	ature			
(at			16.5.18	BIL	(Juo)	Three or			
Declared Age	years	days.		Dill.	Entra	tal			
Frade or Occupation	on				/	- P16			
Height	feet	inches	•••••	OK.	H	GATH			
		lbs		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	0 0 12	No. 1			
Weight						TRAVELLIN MEDICAL			
Chest Girth Expensivement	when fully }	inches				10 00:00			
Range	e of Expansion	inches				CAMAS			
hysical Developme	ent								
	(Arm BIGHT	LIDT	5 1111 1918	A- LIA	at Hus	leg Down la			
accination Marks	Number			Mil	1 =				
When Vaccinated					Down	,			
			••••••	le vi) 1 h 1			
$ \operatorname{Vision} \left\{ \begin{array}{l} R \ E - V = . \\ \end{array} \right. $			•		Cayor 1:	(IMIM)			
(L.E.—V=.				no F		4 1.7 4			
a) Marks indicati	ng congenital peculiariti	es or previous		000	Lt IX	MC			
disease—									
	130		CO	PIES SE	NT	1			
•••••			То	No. /	DATE	2.5			
b) Slight defects b	out not sufficient to cause	rejection—	O.C. 1sr. Br	12009/119	25,701	1918			
			,, 2ND BN	1/100	†	}			
				MAS					
Acres 1				- S/	ļ				
pproved by					<u>' </u>) 			
Rank						14.4			
		Medical Officer.							
(at			т	ABLE IVSe					
Enlisted on	44		Station or T	Proopship	Date of arrival or embarkation	Date of departure or disembarkation			
Соп	day of	191				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
oined on	Согрв	Regtl. No.				1			
enlistment						·····			
	renjers.	2699				······			
Transferred									
	en e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e								
Secame non-effective	e by								
•••••					•••••••••••	•			
on		191				•			
(Signatur	•)								
(Rank	e)								

TABLE II.—Only for admissions to Hospital or to the Sick List in case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

Name of	Admitted to Hospital			Dis	charged f Hospital	rom		Number of days in	Remarks bearing on the cause, nature, or treatment of the case, likely to be of interest or of future use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	Signature of	
Hospital	Day	Month	Year	Day	Month	Year	Discount	Hospital	will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	Medical Officer	
N. 2/08	1	4	15	16	5-	18	Gov Chart.		Cat Bir UM!	All.	
Ripon										The	
1										Lt. Col., R.	
			1	24.7					,		
						•••••			` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	••••••••••••	
		7			·						
			1			••••••	•••••				
		1	·		·				1		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·							•••••	
		ļ	······		······			···········			
		ļ	·		······						
		-			(
							74 J. J.	1.0	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
1	1										
	·}·····			•••••				[······································	

Temporary 11 Cm

/ Army Form B. 178.

To be used (a) for recruits enlisting direct into the Regular Army, and (a) for men of the Territorial Force when they are admitted to Hospital. Army Form B. 178^A to be used for Special Reserve recruits and Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY of

Surname Olove. Chr	istian Name	CI.	•.				
TABLE I.—General Table. Birthplace { Parish County }	TABLE III.—Boards; Courts of Enquiry Vaccination, Incoulations, etc.; Examination for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Reengagement, or Prolongation of Service Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, etc.						
(onday of	Date	Brief details, and Si					
Examined at							
Declared Agedays.							
Trade or Occupation							
Height feet inches,		·					
Weight. lbs.							
	COPIE	SSENT					
Chest Expanded	To	No. / 2650	1918				
Measurement Range of Expansion inches.	M. of M.	9//08					
Physical Development	,, 2ND. BN.						
Vaccination Marks { RIGHT LEPT		1005	telefolis (S				
(Number	10		}				
When Vaccinated							
Vision R.E.—V =							
L.E.—V=							
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease—							
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection—			Service Programme				
		, 3					
Approved by			1 10 / 5 4				
Rank							
Medical Officer.		Ala Caranta					
(at		Markey Control					
Enlisted 3	TABLE	IV.—Service Ta					
(onday of191	Station or Troop	ship Date of arrival or embarkation	Date of departure or disembarkation				
Corps Regtl. No.							
Joined on enlistment TR. hed. Reft. 2699							
Transferred							
to							
		1300					
	N						
Became non-effective by	7.7						
<u> </u>	•						
on day of191							
(Signature)							
(Rank)							
and the second of the second o			2				

TABLE II.—Only for admissions to Hospital or to the Sick List in case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

Name of	A	dmitted Hospital	to	Disc	harged i Hospital	from .	Disease	Number of days in Hospital Remarks bearing on the cause, nature, or treatment of the case, likely to be of interest or of taure use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.		Number of days in Will be shown. The subscent progress, inclusion		Signature of Medical Offic
Hospital	Day	Month	Year	Day	Month	Year		Hospital	out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.			
for Gene Hpl.					16 V 19	7.4			<u> </u>			
udairth -	24	12	17.	25	3	18.	9.5.W A.	01	Wou did in pance 30.11.17	gen		
							Lack plack		Sul phrenie alter opened in	cap		
		7				1	Wand proc.	4	pane.			
						:	Cuntel.					
Statistics of		5.5					witer:		1948 A. S.			
		1		lar y						-		
		1		100					*			
1.0			•									
					100				-	2		
4							•			2		
							S	-				
		6.3										
							Se 7 7	Sec.				
		186.7	1201				14					
								1 1 1				
					1 165							
									24 - 16 465 cm			
								12.012		1		
	6									9		
									Education of the Control of the Cont			

September Ist 1918

From :-

Assistant Adjutant - Headquarters

To :-

Faymaster and Officer i/o of Records. Militia Dept.

2699, Pte. Stone, C. 1957, Pte. Wage, A.J.

The marginally noted men have been recommended for discharge as permanently unfit by Medical Board, held on Saturday, August 31st. I am sending them herewith for your attention and necessary action please.

CCD/WFC

Copy to D.M.S.

St. John's Newfoundland. Sept,19th,1918.

Officer Commanding, Boyal Newfoundland Regiment, Headquarters.

Sir ; The undermentioned men have been discharged on the dates given. Kindly note and post in Daily Orders Part 11.

> I have the honour to be. Sir 1 Your obedient servant.

(SGD).J.M. HOWLEY. CAPT. PAYMASTER & O.1/0 PROCEDS.

3247.	Pte.	Soott, Harold,	3op\$,5th,1918.	Med undit.
3840.	"	Dingwell, Aaren. C.	do	do
2792.	1/0.	Garland, Henry.	do	do
2765.	Pto.	Grano, Archibald.	do	do
4966.	. 49	Relly, Richard.	do	do
958.		Saundors, W1111sm. R		do
728.		Brown Ches.W.	do	đo
2482.		Stone, Robert. H.	80	do
2741.	n	Robert Cadis.	do	do
3435.		Greene Augustine.	40	do
2098.	OPL.	Dunn, James.		do -
	Pto.	Fitzgerald, Sylvest		40
2673.		Buld, James.	9th.	80
2793.		Evans Joseph.	10th.	do
3038.		Hodder, Norman.	do	40
3391.		King Brold.		do
3170.		Wedde own Too	80	
		Hillier, Leo.	.99	do
2653.	OPL.	Tarner.F.C.	14th.	do
1165.	P\$0.	Fifield, Mark.	đo	40
2699.	•	Stone, Clarence.	4o	do
2611.	•	Martin, William.	do	do
1957.		Wagg Austin. J.	do	đo
1487.		Goulding, Sylvester.	. 60	60
2483.	•	Parsons, Frank, Y.	17th.	dp

Counter No A& Office Symp Foreign No Handedover tobablebompx at Government Despatch 3 I Certify that this Telegram is sent on the To be forwarded by the best route available! business of the Signature Sent at 😽 Re direction Special Charges Counterman to sign here: Byme The Name and Address of the Sender, if to be telegraphed, must be written at the end of the Telegram. TO Coffien 1/2 Revords. Hendfoundland Contingent C'Cas P45333 Q. C. Kew Jea Staty Hos France reports 8 Jan. 2699 Pte C. Itone 1 Kewfoundland Condition unchanged

	No. 2199 Rank	_ Name	Stone	L	÷.:	Pay	F.A. W	kg Total	IN . P. 2/24
	DEBITS	Date	£ s d	CREDITS	I Perlod I	Not D	TITOCHO	nt 50	inge.
	Balance			Balance	From To. Days	Rate	\$ \$	£ a d	
	Acquittance Rolls Hospital Advances A.B. 64.		1146		22/7 25 94	60	5640	11 11 9.	
	P.&.R.O. Payments W. A. In Vorther 236 247			Notaya 1/9				80-	19-9-2
10:18:7	Cask 6236	25%	8100	8-12-7					
Me /k									
1216						X			

. Place	Date of offence	Rank	Cases of Drunken- ness	Offence	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	4	Remar
Rhom	3.4.18	915		Overstoping his sick bear for	Sometey	amounted	12.4.18.	de Cae Sin Ma	Afr. 8
/				10.0 km intil 100 am 10.4 M					4.4
				east all of	ر عالما	Commdg. "E"	(Leicester	shire) Co	RIPON
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		<u> </u>	Certified Correct Helland!	aughan C. C.	No. 2 Infantry	Command	Depot. 2	3 MAY
					3.7	6"			
								<u> </u>	
					1				
	and in the responsibilities of	district the second							

	applicable; he words por Arritable mass be william
	On completion this Description is to be returned THE OFFICER I/C
	RECORDS, PAY & RECORD OFFICE, ST. EDHI'S.
	Christian name
	RT WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.
	St. John * s. Newfoundlend.
	Declaration required of Officers and men of the Royal Newfoundland
	Regiment, who claims War Service Gratuity under Order-in-Council
	dated January 28th, 1919.
	A complete reply must be given to every question in this Declaration. There must be no blanks and no lashes, If any question are not applicable, the words "NOT APPLICABLE" must be written out.
	On completion this Declaration is to be returned to THE OFFICER I/C
	RECORDS, PAY & RECORD OFFICE, ST. TOHN'S.
	Christien nome Clarence 2. Surname Slone
	3. Rank. Private 4. Regtl. Ho. 2699
,	5. Address in full to which future payments of gratuity are to fax be
	forwarded 56 Flower Hill Str Johns
	6.Date of enlistment in the Regiment May 4th 1916
	7. Hame of dependent, if any, to whom Separation Allowance is being
	issued, or was being issued, immediately prior to your discharge
	Mot applicable
	8. Relationship of such dependents Hot Applicable
	9.Address in full of such dependent
	10.Is said dependent, now, or was said dependent at any time in receipt
	of Separation Allowance on account of another soldier? Mot-applicable
	11. Were you on active service only in Nfld. If so give dates, and partic-
	ulars of such service
	••••••

	12. Give total length of time which you served on active service,
	whether in Nfld, or Overseas Hears 184 Manjo
	·····/
	\$

	13. Have you had more than one enlistment? If so, give particulars of
	discharge and re-emlistments, and under what regimental numbers
	not applicable
	14. Have you already received any payment of Post Discharge pay or War Service Gratuity? If so, state amount you and your dependents
	have already received and by whom paid. A 36.449.
	15. Have you been assued with a var Service Bodge?
	16. Have you, during the present war, served in the Imperial Porces
	17.Are you entitled to receive, or have you received any Cratuity in
	the nature of Bost Bischerge Pay from the Imperial Forces? If so,
	state amount received, or to which you are entitled.
	18.Did you revert Overseas to a rank lover than the substantive rank
	held by you on your arrival in ingland?
	(b). If so, was such reversion in consequence of misconduct or in-
	efficiency?
	19. Are you now serving in the Regt.? If not give: - (a) Date
	of discharge. Rep. 1918 (b) Reason for incharge
	Being no longer shyesically fit was service
(. In accound of wounds received in action
	20. Did you at any time serve at the front in an actual theatre of
	War? If so give particulars of places, and dates of such service
	Bet 1916 to Jan 1912 Nov 1917 to Dec 1917
	21.(a) Are you receiveng treatment from the Civil Re-Establishment Com.?
	(b). If 66/, are you in receipt of full pay and ellowences from that
	Committee
	and I make this selemm declarations conscientionally believing it to be true, and knowing what it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.

Signature of Applicant: 6 larence Stone Place of Residence: 56 Home Hill of Declared before me at: It folias

This eighth

Signature of Barrister of the Supreme Court, Stipendiary Magistrate, Notary Public, Justice of the Peace, or Commissioner of affidavits.

	PO	OST DISCHARGE PAY. :				
Date				War Scrvice Gratuity	Not gnount due	
				5 mos.	350.00	
À	6.10					
0.05	C	ertified C	orrect.	Dr.	rmo atom	

Hazeley Dewn Camp, 9/7/18,

Royal Mfld. Regt.

Private

- STONE, CLARENCE
- 5. 6. At St. John's, Nfld.

7. Fisherman

GUN SHOT WOUND, CHEST November 30th 1917 Cambrai 8.

9.

10. He states that during the counter attack he received a bullet through chest. Sent back to Hospital. A supphrenic abscess opened in France. Then transferred to 3rd London General, where he was 91 days at Ripon. He was classed BII.

(a) Wounded on active service

12.

Small scar over 5th rib in mid clavicular line: large scar attached to deeper structures on right side of back, one inch from spine running vertically downwards from 10th rib. Transverse process of lumbar vertibrae has been fractured. Is unable to 13. carry pack owing to site of wounds.

14. N. A. N. A.

15. Yes. Exploratory N. A. 16.

17.

18. N. A.

N. A. DISCHARGE AS PERMANENTLY UNFIT FOR ACTIVE SERVICE 20.

(Sgd) J. St.P. K. Capt. R. A. M. C.

(a) Crepitations at both apices. Coughs good deal. Pulse 80. 21. Temp. normal. General condition poor. Requires rest. Yes

(b) G. S. W.

22.

23. No

- 24. Six months
- 25. 80% for six months

26.

Yes 27.

28. ----29.

30.

(Sgd.)

N. S. FRASER

J. SINCLAIR TAIT L. PATERSON, Major.

St. John's, Nfld., August 31st. 1918.

CERTIFIED CORRECT COPY

Approved (SGD) CLUNY MACPHERSON, Major

D. M. S. NEWFOUNDLAND.

CLUNY MACPHERSON, Major

Per A W B.

AUG 31 100 ENFOUNDLAND

WOUNDED & SICK N.C.O . & MEN OF THE EXPEDITIONARY PORCE -

IN CERTAIN CASTS THE SALE INFORMATION OR A LATER REPORT MAY ALREADY HAVE CART SHOULD BE TAKEN TO CHECK THIS BUTOR PROGRESS REPORTS RECEIVED BY POST. BEEN RECEIVED BY THESERAS AND COMMUNICATED TO RECORDORDICE 9.

No.1 RECORD OFFICE - WARLEY. 7/gull .R. ASMA L/C. Ashiord, H. 12/guff.R. 20880 Pte. Suckling.S.

LIST NO.H. W. 1174. GSW R.Leg.amp....Ser.Ill In 10 Gen. H. Rouen 4/ 15 Dec. 17. GSW Thigh.R.....Ser.Ill in 10 Gen.H. Rouen 7/2 15 Dec.17. cp.fr. Femur.

NO TWO RECORD OFFICE - WARLEY . 35798 Pte. Shelford, F.C. 1/Essex R. 13/Resex R. 301659 Pte. Hosd.G.B.

LIST NO.H. W. 1174 GSW Knee.R. Ser. Ill in 10 Gen. H. Rouen 1/E 16 Dec. 17. GSW Thigh RSer.Ill in 10 Gen.H. Rouen 1/E 16 Dec.17. cp.frac.Femur.

CANADIAN EXPEDITIONARY 28/canadians. 1751152 Pte. Largon, A.P. att. 5/can. E.Gun.Corps.

LIST NO.H. W. 1174. GST Chest pene... Deng. 111 Cond. Unchanged in 6 B.R.C.H. Etaples W/E FO RC E . 17 pec.17. nang.

LIST NO.H.W. 1174. EXPEDITIONARY FORCE. CSW Bock.pene...Ser. 111 in 10 Gen. H. Rouen W/E 16 pec. 17. BEHFOUNDLAND I/NewI.R. 2699 Pte. Stone, C.

LIST NO.H. W. 1174. AUSTRALIAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCE. Pleuro-.....Ser. 111 improving in 25 Gen.H.Hardelot W/Z 8707 Pre Sinclair, A.W. 2/Aus.Dv.Trn. 16 Dec .17. pneumonia.

574 Gnr. wantertak, W.H.Aus.FA. 10/37thBd. GSW Chest acc.... Deng. Ill in 10 Gen.H. Rouen W/E 16 Dec. 17.

C.R. 2699

Tos. P. 98194, P. 98196, P. 98197 & P. 98199.

No. P. 98194.

No. 10 GEN. HOS. ROUEN, telegraphs 23rd December. 1917.

Bte. Stone C.

Pte. Priestley A. 5 Pte. Grant P. 102070 Pte. Clarke N.

Gnr. Vantertak W. H. 67 Pte. Kenney J.

1. NEWFOUND, REGT. 2/6th W. RIDING. 2/5th LINCOLN RGT.

72nd M. G. KOY. AUST. F. A. 10/37. BDE. 898 AREA EMPLOYMENT COY. Attd. A. P. M. ROUEN.

SERIOUSLY ILL. TRANSFERRED TO ENGLAND.

GSW. self inflicted thigh R. Cod. frac. femur. DANGEROUSLY ILL. GSW. L. Thigh C. frac. femur. DANGEROUSLY ILL.

FORWERLY DANGEROUSLY NOW SERIOUSLY ILL.

No. P. 93196.

O.C. No.44 CAS. CLG. STN. FRANCE, telegraphs 23rd December, 1917.

10390 L/C. Treganno W.

9th K. R. R. C.

GSW. back pene. abdemen. DANGEROUSLY JLL.

No. P. 98197.

O.C. No. 64 CAS. CLG. STN. FRANCE, telegraphs 23rd December, 1917.

576082 Rfn. Palmer A.

17th LONDON RGT.

SW. side. CONDITION DANGEROUS.

No. P. 98199.

C. S. M.

Q.C. No. 39 STATY. HOS. AIRE, telegraphs 23rd December, 1917.

250559 Pte. Pilling H.

1/6th MANCHESTERS.

TRANSFERRED TO No. 7. GENERAL HOSPITAL.



PROGRESS REPORTS.

P.45333.

Q.C.2 C.C.S.FRANCE.Reports 11th Jan.17.

1211 Pte. Berry.G. 1370 .. EcKechnie, J.N. 39/Aust.Inf.Bn. 39/-40GSW. Thigh & Abdomen TRANS. TO PASE 10th Jan. 17. GSW.R. Buttook.

SLIGHT IMPROVE ENT.

53106 Gnr. Lowe.H.

RFA, A/77 Bde. (Adm. 1.1.17 Septic bursitis, Pyemia. DIED 6.45 p.m. 10th Jan. 17.

Buried in Military Cemetery, Bailleul.

Q.S.N.Z.Sty.Hos.AMIENS Reports 8th J n.17.

27586 Pte. Ireland V. 5625 Pte. Gilmore, E. 5462 Spr. White, J.J. 3740 L/C. Yeaman G.T. 2699 Pte. Stone C. 02005 L/C. Graveson G. 11771 Pte. Hayhurst.J.

7/Bord.R. 4/7 att.1/Mx.R. Aus. Engrs. 12/Fd. To. 7/Nth'd Fus. 1 Newfoundland .

ASC. 8 GHQ. A. Pk. 1/Lancs.R.

Nephritis IMPROVED GSW. Leg.R. UNCHANGED

Pyaemia. UNCHANGED GSW. Back Thigh UNCHANGED

Pleurisy. UNCHANGED Pneumonia. TINCHAN GED Lobar Pneumonia. IMPROVED

O.C. 36 C.C.S. FRANCE Reports 9th Jan. 17.

4495 Pte. Patterson.G. 24/Bn. A.I.F. 3655 .. Turner C.F. 24/Bn. A.I.F. .. Poultney Z.G. 12/Bn. A.I.F. 480

DIED OF WOUNDS 8th Jan.17. DIED OF WOUNDS SAM Jan. 17. ADMITTED DEAD 2.am.9th Jan.17

PROGRESS REPORTS.

C.R. 2699

Nos. P. 97231. P. 97232. P. 97233 & P. 97234.

No.P. 97231.

O.C. 61st CAS, CLG. STN. FRANCE. telegraphs 15th December, 1917.

5590 Pte. P.Osborne.

4/BN.B.W.I.REGT.

Cerebro Spinal Heningitis DANGEROUSLY ILL. Adm. 15 12.17

No. P. 97232.

O.C. 1st AUSTLN GRN HOS .. ROUEN, telegraphs 15th December 1917.

17320 Pte. A.Veale

2/GREN.GUARDS.

GST.Shldr.

SERIOUSLY ILL.

No.P.97233.

O.C. lat AUSTIN GEN. HOS. ROUTH, telegraphs 15th December, 1917.

612260 Fte. A.P.Claxton 27382 Pte. C_Boyd

4675 C/S/Maj.F. Turnbull 236354 Pte. J.A. Walton

20138 Pte. J.Bowner

9442 Cpl. 0.Smith

19/LOHDONS.

10th RL. INNIS FUSRS.

60/M. G'IN COY. 1/K_S_L.I.

6/K.S.L.I.

2/S.STAFF.REGT. GSW. Mult. NO LONGER SERIOUSLY ILL.

SERIOUSLY ILI-TRANS TO ENGLAND.

DANGEROUSLY ILL-TRANS. TO ENGLAND

DANGEROUSLY ILL.

No.P. 97234.

O.C. 10th GEN. HOS . ROUEN telegraphs 15th December 1917.

15986 Pte. J.H. Muir 1248 Rfn. T.Morrissay. 324382 Rfn. G.D. Eustace. 103473 L.Cpl.G.A.Snowden

. 2699 Pte. C.Stone, 203849 Pte. H.Tuckey

16/R.IR.RFL3. 6/LOHDONS. M.G.CPS.255/COY 1/NEWFLD REGT. 2/5 S STAFF REGT.

4/S AFR INFTY.

GSV. Leg R. Thigh L. Amp. Thigh L. DIED 15th Dec. 1917. FORIMINITY SERIOUSLY ILL NOT DANGEROUSLY ILL. DANGEROUSLY ILL. G37. Abdomen.

GST Hand R. Shldr R. Thigh R. Cp. Fr. Femur. SURIOUSLY ILL. SERIOUSLY ILL.

GSW Back pentg. GSW. Leg Rt. Ampt.

SERIOUSLY ILL.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

ALLOTMENT

hereby agree,		ation by me, and in rec	
to make an all	otment of	_ dollars and forty	cents
per diem, from	my pay, to and for the	he benefit of the under	rmentioned
	Persons. Such paymen and/or Persons concern	ts to be made on proof ned, viz.,	of identity
Whether Wife Child, other Relative, or Friend	. NAME	ADDRESS	AMOUNT (Each Person)
Mother	Mrs. J. Stone	White Rock, Smith Soun	d, 40
			++,,
		1	1,141
NOTE: - This F	the Officer Commanding	and Signed by the Sold his Company, and forw k.R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16	arded to the
(sig.) 450	Officer Commanding, " Company.		
Dated at	arch 10	(Sig.) 6 Parence	e Stone
+	1918	Al	lottor.
		W/cm.	

LAST PAY CERTIFICATE

DUPLICATE MAIL COPYNE.P./94

				ST	ATEM	ENT C	OF ACCOUNT					C
R	PARTICULARS alance Dr. from	1 3	ø	£	g	ď	PARTICULARS	\$	ø	£	8	
35 Teen	llotment /5 days @ 40 f		90	1			Balance Cr. from Pay /5 days @ 3 / .70	115	00			I
	ash Payments:	16	80	11	4	8	H 전 시간 (1985년 1986년 1986년 1986년 1986년 1987년	110				1
1				,	17	6	Field Allce /5 days @ \$. 10f	11	50	1		
1	12-7-18			1'	1.7			1/6	60	13	1	1
	19-7-18				5	0	Other Allces days @ \$					
0	ther Debits:	1					Othon Constitution					1
1		1					Other Oredits:					1
-	Barrack Damages Mise. State.					6						1
l	Wine State.				2	5		1. 1				1
1	Marie 1											
Tec	otal Debits	-					mat-3 0-144		9.4.5			
B-60000007	alance due becken atter						Total Credits			•		
B	riance due by raymarter	-				-	Balance due to Paymaster	1			2	
		1		3	10	,		1.1		1.		
	19 T In Page 1									ay Bo		

8ª	emportry ://c. egtl ho 2649 katek Pl ame Stone . C	6		Less A	// // // Allotment	Working	10ta	5	
Date	DEBITS	£s	d	C _r	aDITS		Æ	8	d
1017	Balance //I P.M. ADVANCES: A.B. 64.	I e		Balance Pay & net 8/10/16 to	Rate:	27 1001	73	9	1
	Acquittance Nolls Hospital Advances STOPPAGES: Hospital dys = =	1 14	0		1 8 9 ON		118	9	10
•	Forfeited Pay dys ? hiscellaneous Cables P.&.R.O. PAYMENTS: Sundry Bills	1418	0 2	1/3/17 to	24/2/1 24/17	days	12	9	0
	Cash 26/3/1/39/27/79	13/0	0	9 6 0 =	OK: WH	1 .	1)22	18	11 2

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENT

n/ n/	. 11 0
1. I, (No) 2690 (Rank) The (Nam	
hereby apply for cancellation of Allo	tment made by me on N.F.P./11
No. 2376 dated July 2/	el/16 in favour of
Mother Mas Jesse Stor	ne, Smith Sound, 913.
for \$ cts _50 per diem.	u a st
Such cancellation to take effect on	theday of
Lanuary 2 1918.	
March.	
· 2. I agree to accept all risks	and consequences of this appli-
cation failing to reach Headquarters	, St. John's, in time to become
operative at above nominated cancell	
of such non-delivery, and thereby th	
paid to the Allottee, I also agree t	
Pay Books as may be necessary, or ot	herwise to refund such overpaid
amount or amounts.	
* The second of	
Dated at	•
March 10	
	1
. 1918	
1918	00
	Clarence Stone
Anna Carlotta Carlott	Allottor
Approved and Witnessed:	
	4.4
tochnops, mo	MANAGE
a a il Il Componer	1111211 1. X

To be made out in TRIPLICATE and delivered at the Pay & Record Office not later than date of cancellation, in accordance with P.&.R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

2/3/

Extarct from Medically Board held Aug. 31st, 1918.

2699 Pte. Stone, C.

Recommended Discharge--Permanently Unfit.

a street of demostry list receive Two most 28,1917.

#2699 Pte. Clarence Stone.

Nature of ourds praviously reported. At andeserth. Extract of Casualties received from Pay & Record Office, London, dated December 26,1917.

#2699 Pte. C. Stone. V

Gunshot wound Chest and Back.

Admitted 3rd London General Hospital, Wandsworth
24/12/17.

#2699 Pte. Clarence Stone.

Extract of Casuaty list received December 26,1917. Still seriously Ill December 16th. Extract of Casualty list received December 18,4917.

#2699 Pte. Clarence Stone,

Seriously ill Gunshot wound back penetrating. At 10th General Hospital Rouen. $D \in c_{\ell}$

Extract of Casualties received from "ay & Record Office, London, dated December 17,1917. O.C.10mGeneral Hospital, Rouen telegraphs 15/12/17

#2699 Pte. C. Stone.

Seriously ill Gunshot wound Back penet.

Authy: - Telegraphs, from Proelicas 14 & 15/12/17.

Extract of Casual ties rece ved from Payb& Record Office. London dated March 27,1917.

The following man has been discharged from the 3rd London General Hospital, Wandsworth, S.W., and has been granted furlough from the 26/3/17 to 4/4/17.

2699 Pte. G.Stone.

Classification 2 . Command Depot.

Authority: A.F. J. 5016.
(Sd) H.Fagen,
Capt. R.A.M.C. (TF)
Registrar R.AM.C.Tr.
3rd London General Hospital,
Mandsworth, S.W.

Extract of Casualties from list of sick and wounded H-C.Os and men of the Expeditionary Force - Frame, received from the Pay and Record Office, London, dated Jon.6th 1917. List No.H.A. 5536

2699 Pte.C.Stone.

PUO.Mala..... Adm. New Zealand Sty. H. Amiens 27th Dec. 16.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Extract of Casualty List received from P.&.R.O. January 6th. 1917.

2699, Pte C. Stome.

1 Newfoundland R. Adm. New Zealand Sty. Hos. Amiens 27th December 1916. P.U.O. Mild. Extract of Casualty List received from P. &. R. O. January 6th. 1917.

2699, Pte C. Stone.

Cas. P44361, O.C. New Zealand Stationery Hospital France reports 1st January Pleurisy Unchanged.

R_tract from Reninal Rall Subarced St. Jojn's for Overscoo, per S.S. Sicilian' Saly 10,1916.

2699 Pte. Stone. C.

Extract of Cablegram received from London, dated January 6,1917.

#2699 Stone.

Conditions uncharged January 1st,

Extract from list of men of the Royal Newfoundland Regiment discharged on various dates.

2699 Pte.C.Stone,

Discharged 14-9-18, Medically unfit

CR! 2699

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Reyal Hild. Hegt., St. John's, Sept.21/10,

2699 Pte. C. Stone.

Heming been found Medically unfit is atsobbyged from 14-9-18.

FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

Red

the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have nitrely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Tele	egram may he forwarded accor	ding to the foregoing Condition	ns, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)	Le M Shilu	IA A Address	
Signature of Sender	and in a second	Aduress	
	Den Net Sue	Age Check	

Line Number Dated

January 29, 1917.

Te

Mr. Ronald Stone.

Smith Sound, T.B.

Regret to inform you that Record Office,

London, officially reports No. 2699. Private Clarence Stone, has been admitted to Wandsworth suffering from pleurisy.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you and trust that next report will be of his convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT.

Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER

EWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount pain by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or retaining from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howavever such remaining the properties of the Sender of the Sender of the Sender of the Message shall be deemed to have nirrly ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the courself the transit of the Message is that destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority on controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, at lathough worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender.

Address

Check Number-Red. Sent

Dated

December 18, 1917.

To

Mr. Ronald Stone.

Smith Sound.

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London, No. 2699, Private Clarence Stone, officially reports was at Tenth General Hospital, Rouen, December 15th, seriously ill, suffering from gunshot wound back, penetrating.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you and trust that next report will be of his convalescence.

> R. A. SQUIRES, Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER

6

NEWPOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

CASUALTIES

TELEGRAM from "PROELICAS"

RECEIVED 31/12/16.

"Officer i/c Records, Newfoundland Contgt.

"C.E. Cas. P.43771 O.C. N.Z. Sty. Hos. Amiens

*reports 30 Dec. 2699 Pte. Stone C. 1 Newfoundland

"Pleurisy Dangerously ill.

Proelicas."

cabled 3/1/6/50

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

ALLOTMENT

		ation by me, and in red dollars and forty	
		he benefit of the unde	
		ts to be made on proof	
	d/or Persons concer		
Whether Wife Child, other Relative, or Friend	NAME (In Full.)	- ADDRESS	AMOUNT (Each Person)
	ns Johne	White Rock, Smith Sou	
Mother of	1/18 b	71./3.	
or of	Wyo!		4
	10	ist in	191
This Allotment	to take effect from	and including	pul 191
signed by the	e Officer Commanding	and Signed by the Solo his Company, and for k.R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16	warded to th
(sig.) 15	fficer Commanding, " Company.		
Dated at	roh 10	(sig.) Claren	ce Stone
9210			

DUPLICATE.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENT

1. I, (NO) 26gg Rank) Private (Name) Stone 6.
hereby apply for cancellation of Allotment made by me on N.F.P./11
. 하게 보다 하다 사이를 잃어지는 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는
No. 23/6 dated
Mother, Mrs. Jessie Stone Smith Sound, NS.
for \$. cts 30 per diem.
Such cancellation to take effect on the day of
Refruery March 1918.
1 20, 1000
2. I agree to accept all risks and consequences of this appli-
cation failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become
operative at above nominated cancelling date; and that in the event
of such non-delivery, and thereby the allotment continuing to be
paid to the Allottee, I also agree to such further stoppage in the
Pay Books as may be necessary, or otherwise to refund such overpaid
amount or amounts.
Dated at
march 18
1916
Clarence Stone
Allottor.
Approved and Witnessed:
0/ 8/ 40
To Chapple. Mo
0.C. " " Company

To be made out in $\frac{\text{TRIPLICATE}}{\text{later than}}$ and delivered at the Pay & Record Office not $\frac{1}{\text{later than}}$ date of cancellation, in accordance with P.&.R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

N.F.P./18.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTIDUPLICATE

MAIL COPY

CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENT POSTED 16- APR 1918

1. I, (No) <u>2699</u> (Rank) <u>/ rurate</u> (Name) <u>attorne o</u> :
hereby apply for cancellation of Allotment made by me on N.F.P./11
No. 2376 dated / uly 21/16 in favour of
Mother Mrs. Jessie Stone Smith Sound, NB.
for \$cts 30 per diem.
Such cancellation to take effect on the day of
· Pebroary March. 1918.
2. I agree to accept all risks and consequences of this appli-
cation failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become
operative at above nominated cancelling date; and that in the even
of such non-delivery, and thereby the allotment continuing to be
paid to the Allottee, I also agree to such further stoppage in the
Pay Books as may be necessary, or otherwise to refund such overpaid
amount or amounts.
Dated at
march 10
1916
6 larence Stone
Allottor.
Approved and Witnessed:

O.C. " "Company.

WYCM:

To be made out in <u>TRIPLICATE</u> and delivered at the Pay & Record Office not later than date of cancellation, in accordance with P.&.R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121 Mich & Sone Ltd., Printers, Old Bailey, E.C. Forms B. 121. Regiment of 1st Wewlandland Signature of O. C. Company (6 97) Enlistment Good Conduct Badges Service Pay or Proficiency Pay Regimental Number and Name Place and Date Date Date Date Cases of Drunk Date of award or of order dispensing Date of Names of Place OFFENCE Punishment awarded REMARKS By whom awarded Office Witnesses To be carried over

Fold Here

ON HIS MAJES TYLE SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

1

Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,

ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

Fold Here

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

Clarence Stone

	40.50	
	70 12	8
Sec.	5	ect
		25
	A Service	18
	Man	nie
100000	PO 200 1,000 A	

t of his service as No. 2699 Rank Pte.

C. Stone

Royal Nfld. Regt.

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

Received

Signatura

dostone

Date Oct 10 th

Address While Arch Inith Sol \$B.

Clarence Stone was attested for General Service with the NEWFOUNDIAND RECILENT ON May 4th 1916
Regimental No. 2699 was alloted to Ptet C.Stone

AUTHOR ITY:

Record Ledger,

Dept. of Militia.

March 25th 1919

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

Address

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions: The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to

the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, shall have occurred.

The N. P. T. cover of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have nitrely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority and controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) Signature of Sender

			The second secon	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	Ext wouldn't and otherwise and testing of
Line Number	RedBy.	Sent	.by	Oheek	

Dated

2nd January, 1917.

To

Mr. Ronald Stone. Smith s Sound, T.B.

Regret to inform you that Record Office London, pofficially reports
Stone Dangerously 111 December thirtieth New Zealand Hespital Amiens.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you and trust that next report will be of his convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS

CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD

Ronald Stone

OUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery, thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have intirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d. the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority or controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraph is system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature o	f Sender		Addr	Address		
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sent	by	Oheck	
Dated To		January,			1	

White Rock, Monroe.

Message received will enquire condition your son 2699 Private Clarence Stone and notify you on receipt of reply.

COLONIAL SECRETARY.

WHOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howavever such a state of the N. P. T. over the Message and the value of the N. P. T. over the Message has the defaunded to the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the late ourse of the transit of the Message to the defaund to be a state of the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message of the transit of the Message to the defaunded to the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message of the transit of the Message to the defaunded to the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message to further transmission by or through any wayten, service, or line of Telegrands he longing to overded by any administration or authority Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded agrording to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature o	f Sender		All All	Addre	ess		
Line Number	Rcd	Ву	10000	Closse	Cheek		
BY A KAN IPPEDALED AND HOSE TO D	Company of the Compan	Place Agriculture and Place and the Land Company	Sensor Deplete the Control of the Control of		the street of the County of th	and the second second second and	ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

Dated

January 13, 1917.

Te

Mr. Ronald Stone.

White Rock

Via Monroe.

Am expecting reply to message enquiry respecting your son No. 2699, Private Clarence Stone early next week .

COLONIAL SECRETARY.

WESTERN UNION

NotNo

ANGLO-AMERICAN

WESTERNUHION DIRECT UNITED STATES

On Newfoundland Government Service.

CABLEGRAM

		At SENT	FOR STAMPS
Prefix WORDS	Code	ToBy	
		VIA WESTERN UNION	THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALI POST OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS
31/12/		VENT MISTAKES PLEASE WRITE	DISTINCTLY.

To GOVERNOR

STJOHNS (NEWFOUNDLAND)

IDEENLAND NIDDICAB HORNSING AMIENS DAZUMAL PLEURISY 2699 STONE
SYNOPTICAL.

Dang. Ul. N.Z. Stat, hosp. Anniens. Her 30 pleurise 7699 Storie.

NOT TO BE TELEGRAPHED Having read the conditions printed on the back hereof, I request that the above telegram be forwarded by the Western Union Telegraph-Cable System, subject to the said conditions to which I agree.

Signature

Address

VFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission of delivery thereof, howsoever such a control of the N. P. A. Sender of the Sen

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) Signature of Sender

Oignature (or ochacr	Accordance of the State of the		Addre	-SS		
Line Number	Red	ву	Sent	by	Oheek		
D					Mark Const.		

To

January 8, 1917.

Mr. Ronald Stone.

Smiths Sound.

Record Office, London, today reports that the condition of No. 2699, Private Clarence Stone, was unchanged January first.

J.R. BENNETT

Colonial Secretary.

TRANSLATION OF MESSAGE SENT TO SYNOPTICAL, Jan. 13, 1917.

Relatives anxious for news of 1810 Mitchelmore, 461 Hemmebury. Report by telegraph present condition of 2699 Stone, 1984 Brown, 2291 Spurrell, What is address of 1839 Hollett. What is address of, report by telegraph present condition of 1703 Ricketts, 741 Moore. Your report October 14th, have you any further news of 1143 Myer.

COL. SEC.

The Honourable

The Colonial Secretary.

For necessary action.

15 January 1917.

Governor.

No. 793.

Telegram from Major Timewell. (recd. 15 January 1917)

Off dangerous list 2699 Stone.

(Cf. T. 764 & 777)



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission

the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked aspart of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegraphics forwa ed according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender

Address

Line Number Red

Dated

January 15, 1917.

To

Mr. Ronald Stone.

Smith Sound.

Record Office, London, today reports No. 2699, Private Clarence Stone, off dangerous list.

J.R. BENNETT

Check

Colonial Secretary.

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

A 44----

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

In case the Message snain never reach its destination by reason or any neglect or defaut or time in N.F. 1. or its Servants whits the message remains under the control of the N.P.T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message loss, injury, or damage arising The N.P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-centery or the measurement of the course of the course of the course of the course of the Message of the Message of the course of the transmission or non-centery from the transmission or non-centery for the message shall be deemed to have nirely ceased for the purposes of these Continions at any point where, In the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d. the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority act controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) Signature of Sander

Oignature of		Commence and the property	Create November 1			AND THE RESIDENCE OF STREET, S
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sent	by	Check	WITH SELECTION

Dated

December 26, 1917.

Mr. Ronald Stone,

Smith Sound, T.B.

Record Office, London, today reports No. 2699, Private Clarence Stone, has now been admitted to Wandsworth.

R.A. SQUIRES

Colonial Secretary

VFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message has been control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount retunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to sit destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or time of Telegraphs belonging to overded by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide. (NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender Address Check Line Number Rcd. Sent by

Dated

December 26, 1917.

To

Mr. Ronald Stone.

Smith Sound, T.B.

Record Office, London, today reports No. 2699, Private Clarence Stone, was still seriously ill December sixteen.

R.A. SQUIRES

Colonial Secretary

of militia for 8th/18 I pinister of militia folonial Bulding Will you Kindly give information have I can hear from my hoy that I was informeded over a month ago in france in the thing line no 2699. name . Clarince Stone . as he had a message some time age from Dept of Colonial Secrety-Office saying he was transferred to Wadsworth Hospifel send a private message "through your Offer Bendly answer with instructions your truly I Ronald Stone White lock I.M.



St. John's. Mid., January 11th, 1918

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith letter received by me from Mr Ronald Stone of White Rock, which speaks for itself.

Yours very truly,

3.0.0/3.E

Il borroie

January 15th. 1918.

Hon. J. C. Crosbie, Water Street, CITY.

Sir:-

I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of your letter of Jan., 11, enclosing a letter from Mr. Ronald Stone, of White Rock.

I am,

Yours faithfully.

Acting Minister of Militia.

WFL/JHE.

January 15, 1918.

Mr Ronald Stone, White Rock, T. B.

Sir:-

In reply to your letter of 8, Jan., requesting further information concerning 2699, Pte.C. Stone, I am directed to inform you that an application is being made to the Pay & Record Office London, for a further report as to his condition. When a reply has been received you will be at once notified

I have the honour to be,

Sir.

Your obedient serient,

Major,

C.S.O.Dept. of Militia.

WFR/JMF.

January 17, 1918.

Mr.Ronald Stone.
White Rock, T.B.

Sir:-

With further reference to my letter of Jan., 15, I have the honour to inform you that the Pay & Record Office, London, report that 2699, Ptc. C. Stone is Progressing Favourably.

I have the honour to be.

Sir,

Your obedient servant.

Major,

Chief Staff Officer.

Extract from Hominal Holl Draft Ho. 32: 111 Other Hanks from 2/1st Howsoundland Hogs., Ayr, 1/201 Hild Hogs., B. H.F. Habarited So thampton 6/11/17.

2699 Pte. Stone, C.

C.R. 2699

Extract from Heminal Rell of Hfld. Regt. Draft 11 Emmn from End Bn. Depot, to 1st Bn. B.E.F. Embarked Southampton, 5.10-16.

2699 Pte. G. Stone.

C.R. 2699

Extract from Delly Orders part 11, from Unit The Royal Mfld. Begt. St. John's , dated Augus t 5, 1910.

The following men returned from overseas and Seported at Depot August 4th.

#2699 Pte.C.Stone.

C.R. 2699

Extract of Casualties received from P.y & Record Office, London, dated Decembe 16,1917.

#2699 Pte. C. Stohe.

Wounded 30/11/17.

se give the Bearing amount mentioned no 2699.

3rd Linder for Desputate De Sur. N. 6 - -Chief Taymaeler Ondurrus-Newfrundland Codurrus-New Sir Dictoria Direct-Near Sir Charge Same to my Glecouit please, Ptr. C. Stone 392/6 REGISTRAR 9 JAN1918 and pogistrar A S. C. 1.

Std London Concrete State

Branch D. W. D. S. W. S. W. 0. h. 9/1/18 WANDSWORTH, S.W.

3rd London Gen eral 10th January. . . Wan dsworth. 2699 Private . C. Stone 1:0:0

3rd London General Hospital London Street. Tondon Lw. Release let me have the sum of one pound and charge it-to my account-Jaan your o beding forwar no. 2699 pti: C. Storie Se, VICTORIA ST.,
LONDON, S.W.

A RECORD OFFICE

TO LONDON ON THE SECOND OF THE SECOND ON THE SECOND WINDSWORTH, S. W.

Erin Lodge. Hill HM. R. 10.0 My 15/3/16 march 13/918 To Chief payomasta Regl-Please let me have the sum of the and charge it my abount BE VICTORIA ST., 2699 ptt C. Store Ad Comple-ho AFCORD OFFICE un Hockilal WExprided London attldsor 1007 a

3rd Lon don gen Apl To chief pay master \$ 71.0.0 Royal 97 15 Please det - me have is nd charge if to on ashy by hay ~ 1/3/08 3RD LONDON GENERAL HOSPI



Pay & Record Office,

Offth Bahmiony

27th February m 8 2699, Private C. Stone, Royal Newfoundland Regt.

With reference to the enclosed application for cancellation of Allotment received from the above Soldier, 5/2/18 (1293) complete replies to the following points are required, the allotment being in favour of his mother.

1. Is it being paid for his own personal benefit, or as a contributory means of his mother's support.

2. Is Separation Allowance being paid to anyone in Newfound

land on his account.
3. What reason does he give for cancellation.

On receipt of reply to these queries application will be conspaced.

WWZ/Wellowel Major, Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.

Wamdsworth

March 2nd 191 8 2699 He C Stone R.N.Regt.

ANSWEB.

With reference to minute 1.

I Deg to state that this Fatien has been interposated and as given replies as enumerated below:-

- 1. Being paid for his own benefit.
- 2. No.
 - 3. Has not sufficient money for his own needs in England.

DEPARTMENT OF THE PART OF THE PARTMENT OF THE

" Ans'd. The



General Hosp., Newfoundland Control

O.C., 3rd.London General/Hosp., Wandsworth, S. W. 18.

Reference reverse:
Cancellation of allotment forms
are enclosed for completion and
return to this office. Cancellation
will take effect from 38/2/18
if forms are returned immediately.

Will Unicese Major, Chief Paymaster & O i/c Recds.

London, S. W. 5th, March, 1918. Forms now completed returned herewith please.

58 Victoria St

Halou Capt.R.A.M.C.(T) for O.C. 3rd London General Hep.

PAY		DLAND		GENT, PFLCE	. !
Ref. 1	los. I	NY	530	٠, ۲, ,.	
Rec'd			191	8	. Y
Ack'd		5			
Ref. I	Jos:	100			11
1	9	1/1	m	. 22	13/4
-0.	1	7			1
BRAN	CT			Υ.	
Com	d :		· ·	In Du	_
P.& /	۔ ۔	22/3	18. 1	WYUI	\succeq
R.& (.11	-		
B & 1				4.00	-
PS.					

and London General Hospital Ward 96 wandsworth Feb 6# 1918 To Chief paymoster 1st newfoundland Regiment Dear Si will you kindly let one know If you could alter any albetment for one as I want to draw To cenis in stood of 60 am leaving 50 cents home to my mother so would gon please change it to 40. I would like to have waited untill I came out of hospital But asil will be a long while yet Befor I get out I thought-it- would Be fust-as well to write non and get itdone now. I have wrote and told my snother I can getting it down changed so I hope there wont Be any difficulty please letme know If then will Be any prouder in dong U and oblight. 9: an your Jogg ste Eston 18 NEWFOUNDAND RESIDENT
BRANCH 12 97 \$ D Regulation 1298 Nov'd. -7 FEB1918 0,01 3071 79 /26/2/18

3rd London Ger. Hospital
Wandsworth.

17th January

8

2699, Pte. C. Stone

613

18 1 18 Pay to 2699, Stone, £6:3:0

We feeted

hizac.

Officer commanding. 3rd London General Hospen (1) 1 3rd London General Hosp. Wandsworth, S. W.

Pay & Record Office.

27th February 8. 30, 84 2699. Private C. Stone. Royal Newfoundland Regt.

With reference to the enclosed application for cancellation of Allotment received from the above Soldier, 26/2/18 (1298)/ complete replies to the following points are required. the allotment being in favour of his mother.

1. Is it being paid for his own personal benefit, or as a contributory means of his mother's support.

2. Is Separation Allowance being paid to anyone in Newfoundland on his account .

3. What reason does he give for cancellation.

On receipt of reply to these dueries application vill Major.



Wandsworth.

111 take O.CMmRecords. Newfoundland Regt., 58, Victoria St.

Wandsworth, March 2nd, 1918.

> 2699, PTE. C. STONE. R.N.REGIMENT.

With reference to Minute 1.I beg to state that this patient has been interrogated and has given replies as enumerated below. -

1.Being maid for his own benefit

a.No.

3. Has not sufficient money for his own needs in England.

(Sd) H. Fagan, Capt. For O.C. 3rd.L.GH.

W2137

4th, March,

0.c., 3rd.London General Hosp. .

Have there bear hotel 23/3/18 80 Wandsworth, S. W. 18. Reference reverse: Isher day or Refe

Cancellation of allotment forms are enclosed for completion and return to this office. Uancellation will take effect from 28/2/18 if forms are returned immediately. . . two I have I work

... Major.

Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c. Recds.

London, S. W., .5th, march, 1918. at common for at 1

Constituted the second

mi the on the se

53. Victoria Str

Wastons, Most domail

leight mom

adide of red I:I diritm

FARRIAGE - Cant. Port Dice. Mrd. b. UR.

donoke da

where of the effort the eleved somited from the comments of the commen adrofler off him tony or as

Constitution of

PERMITTEE HETCH

.enot.A. Wiedzerez. Erris Internation for.

⊶idils on the street in

-nastal Channa

A PROBLEM OF THE

Asid To to the Late Soil a is it he yes water out all Let as to William Strang and entar (Lucia Autom gretuils actes

Moderna file in in the care Parker at the Control of the Control pin a son

ended on the relation

No. 9680/910

NEWFOUND AND CONTINGENT

From
Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,

Newfoundland Contingent,

2/Bn Royal Wfld-Regt.

London, S.W. 1.
Subject: 18th June 1918

58. Victoria Street.

Subject: 2699. Pte. C. Stone.

With reference to the following telegram (5433) from he of minister of militia, received

Pay to 2699 Stone £4:2:0

Draft £ 4:2:0 is enclosed for payment to this Soldier. Kindly obtain his receipt hereon.

Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

Recei thereind Shar

Winchester.

COMMANDING CROUNDERS UNDER THE CITY OF THE COMMAND COM

Rounds to Stillers on account of

cable remittance from Newfoundland.

6 Stone

No. 2699 Rank ple

tness with window de

No. 5178/48 NewFoundland Contingent, 58, Victoria Street London, S.W. 1.	CONTINCENT OF STATE O
4th April 1918	16 - H 18. 401
Subject: 2699, Pte. C. Stone, With reference to the following telegram (3099) from the Hon. Minister of Militia, received 4/4/18	Receipt bereunder. Officer Comdg. 7 Herro RORTHERN COMMAND DEPOT.
Pay to 2699 Stone £4:2:0 Draft £4:2:0 is enclosed for payment to this Soldier. Kindly obtain his receipt hereon.	Received the sum of 44=2=0, on account of cable remittance from Newfoundland.
Chief Paymaşter & O. i/c Records.	No. 2699. Rank _ St.

Nº 2376





lentity rtificate	otment begins Whether Wife, Child, other Relatife or	<i>I</i>	NAME (in full)		Address	Amo	OUNT person)
92	work.	mus)	Some S	tone	White K	ock o	50
1		-0-		<u> </u>	mich Soun	1.00	-
-					<u> </u>		
		0/62	vincing.	7//	À		
		142					
				V			
		94					
			** **				-
		(*)					-
					Total All	otment, \$	
 DTE.—TI	his form must be	completed 1	by the Officer Co	mmanding	Company, signed by t	he Volunteer, o	ounter

Stole R.

2699

Bay Dahr

LASTPAYOFRTIFICATE be rendered for all ranks on discharge, transfer to other Units, or on return to Newfoundland in accordance th C.L. /19, 26/5/17. Who was Relativated Dgtl. No. 2699 Rank / Name Jause Authority ATELEPT OF ACCOUN · PARTICULARS PARTICULARS Falance Cr. from Balance Dr. from Pay Mays @ \$ /00 Allotment /Sdays @40 Field Allce /5 days 3 \$ 104 Cash Paymonts: days @ S Other Allces 12-7-18 19-7-18 other Credits: Other Debits: Banach Dage Mrss. Sto Total Credits Total Debits Balance due to Faymaster ance Tud by Paymaster ave carefully examined this Statement of Account and find it to be correct extract from the Pay Book of 25-7:--1918 Place

Madaliam/Chanked in secondance with information received in the Pay & Record Office and is therefore subject to amendment if and as may be found necessary. Pay & Record Office, London,

LAST, PAYOBRTIFICATE

H. J.L.D.	//// Autho	STATE DE TO ACC	NOONT		
PARTICULARS ESTANCS Dr. From Allotment /5 days @ 4/3 Cash Payments: 19-7-17 Cther Debits:	0 16 10 1	1 48 1 7 6	PARTIGUARS Fay/Mays @ \$ Fay/Mays @ \$ Place Allos // days @ \$ Cther Allos days @ \$	10 10 13	7
Benet Paris Mista Mario Motal Debits		237	Total Credits Balance doe to Pagmaster		2.
F (0)	s Statement of		1 it to be, correct extract from the copy sent to O.C. H.Q.		de

le opy;

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTI

DUPLICATE MAIL COPY

Posted/6- APR 1918

D. I. I.
I, (No.) 2hqq(Rank) Private (Name) Stone 6. hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in required form,
hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in required form,
to make an allotment of dollars and farty cents
per diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the undermentioned
Person and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity

ALLOTMENT

Whether Wife Child, other Relative, or Friend	NAME (In Full.)	ADDRESS	AMOUNT (Each Person
Mother M	ns. J. Stone	White Rocki Smith Soun	d, 4
			4

NOTE: This Form must be completed and Signed by the Soldier, countersigned by the Officer Commanding his Company, and forwarded to the C/Paymaster in accordance with P.&.R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

1	4 2 01
(Sig.)_	Officer Commanding,
	" " Company.

Dated at

<u>March 10</u> 1918

(sig.) Co larence Stone

Allottor.

13/3/8.

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. BLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD yal nfcd Regt 2699 Pte C. Stone July Ayanter &

Capi. Butter m ilitia Department Clarence Stone City

bank Howley. I have received hecessary letter from 2699 Claune Stone thutter.

To:- Captain Howley, Officer in charge Pay and Records.

From:- V. O.

2699 Clarence Stone

The above named man desires to give up his course with the Civil Re-establishment Committee and I have given him permission to do so.

Captain,

B.B. stter.

For V. O.

Civil Re-establishment Committee.

alud but.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Committee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sailors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as

to learn Co	sumercul	work.	
,			
	. C	larence,	Stone
			Signature of A LL 94
Signature of the Vocational	U. Officer or his Representa		79
P. Joh's			

Nº 2376



1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

Identity Certificat	ed, viz.: Allotment begins. Whether Wife, Child other Relative or Friend		NAME (in full)		Address	·	Amo (each p	UNT
6g	mode	mus	Some S	tone	White	Rock	B	50
		1			mus su	no o		
					4			
			,		•			
		1			Company, signed by	llotment, §		

Sept. 25th, 1918.

Pte.Glarence Stone, White Rock, Smith Sound, T.B.

Dear Sir. -

I enclose cheque for \$55.66, being balance of pay due you at date of discharge, also certificate of Pay.

I also enclose Certificate of Discharge, dated Sept.14th,1918, together with special form which kindly sign and return to this office.

Yours truly,

Capt. Pay master & 0.1/c Records.

Capt. Howley,

O. I. C. Records.

Please pay to Mt. Clarence Stone, No 2699, the sum of five dollars and ninety four cents on account short paid eighteen days, and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee.

Major Howley O.I.C.Pay and Records

Clarence Stone 2699

Please pay to the Church of England College the sum of four dollars and sixty six cents in payment of tuition fees for the man named above and charge the same to the Civil Re-establishment.

\$4.60

bowhell

Vocational Officer.

Please pay to Mr. Clarence Stone, No 2699 the sum of four dollars and sixty six cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$4.66

Pension \$30.00

Cocational Officer

Colarence Stone

Please pay to Mr. Clarence Stone, No 2699 the sum of four dollars and sixty six cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$4.66

\$30 Pension

Carence Stone Officer

Please pay to Clarence Stone, No 2699 the sum of four dollars and sixty six cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education,

\$4.66

Pension \$30

\$30 Clarence Simpocational Officer.

MAY 24 1919

Capt. Howley. O. I. C. Records.

Please pay to Clarence Stone, No 2699 the sum of four dollars and sixty six cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$4.66

Pension \$30

Vocational Officer

Please pay to Mr. Clarence Stone, No 2699 the sum of four dollars and sixty six cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education,

\$4.66

Pension \$30 Allowance

Total

Good Officer.

Please pay to Mr. Clarence Stone, No 2699 the sum of four dollars and sixty six cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$4.66

Pension \$30

April 12th, 1919

Capt. Howley. O. I. C. Records.

Please pay to Mr. Clarence Stone, No 2699 the sum of four dollars and sixty six cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$4.66

Pension \$30 Allowance 20

Total 50

Vocational Officer

April 19th, 1919

Capt. Howley, O. I. C. Records.

Please pay to Mr. Clarence Stone, No 2699 the sum of four dollars and sixty six cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$4.66

Pension Allowance 20

> Total 50

Vocational Officer.

1918 - 1919

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY	VOUCHER. Sept. 19 - 19 18
	First Newfoundland Regiment Dollars.
Ch. No. 28.0 Smitials Cu Pay Ledger. 203 Initials WM Gen. Ledger. Initials	Regil. No. Rank

170. 2699. Rank 06-

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.

\$ 1000	Sept. 4 4 19 18
Received from the	First Newfoundland Regiment
the sum of Con on account of Pay.	First Newfoundland Regiment Dollars.
Ch. No. 20 00 Initials Cell Pay Ledger 203 Initials WILL Gen. Ledger Initials X	Regil No. 26 99 Rank Stee

170. 26 99. Rank P6' Name Stone C.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH. PAY VOUCHER. \$ 86 40 Received from the First Newfoundland Regiment the sum of Eigley Six - Dollars. Regtl. No. 2699 Rank

170. 2699 Rank Of
17ame Stor. C

[OVER.

This space to be left blank for the Chelsea Number.

D. D. & L., London, E.C. Forms B. 268
A4502 W: W37176 Magr 570,000 8'16 Sch. 83

COPY!



Proceedings on Discharge.

(When forwarded for confirm	nation the docu	ments named on page 4 should be enclosed.
No. 2699	Army Rank_	Trivate
Name	Clas	rence
	SPESSION PROFIT PROCESSION AND PROPERTY.	ss changed subsequently by authority.)
Corps ROYAL NEWFOUN	DLAND REGIME	NT.
Battalion, Battery, Company, Depôt, (If attached to the Regular Establishment	&c of the Special Reserve Stat of the Army, it:	or Permauent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General should be so stated.
Date of discharge	Xeptew	ber 14 1918.
Place of discharge_	Alo	ario, Ufla
Age 2W. years Height 5 feet Chest girth when fully expand measure— range of expansion Complexion 4W Eyes 4WW WHOM Intended place of residence (To be given as fully as practicable) (The measurements and description shome from abroad for discharge, the age an confirms the discharge at home.) The above-named man is discontinuous received the second of the seco	ins.	Descriptive marks. Dearto on chest and back on the day the man leaves his unit, but in the care of men sent idence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer who
(The cause of discharge must be word certificate. If discharged by superior author	ed as prescribed in the rity, the No. and date of	King's Regulations and be identical with that on the discharge of the letter to be quoted.)
8. Military character:—		
4. Character awarded in according to the state of the sta	s copy d the character g	Regulations:— fiven by me on Army Form B. 2007* and that Army Form D. 489 ded in this case.
7 D 0000 L 1		Initials of Commanding Officer.
Army Form B. 2088 has been issued	w:	
D. D. & L. London, R.C. Forms		* Strike out if not applicable.

	. 1/2	L Surnam	nent or Corps / // // Christia	n Name	aren	k //	
100	Religion_	list &		stment 21	_vears_	mo	
	Enlisted (a	1 4/5/16 T	erms of Service (a) Duration	Service reckons	from (a)_		
		omotion to presen	이 사람이 되었다.	pointment to land			
	sace or pr	(alification (b)			
J	Extended -		Re-engaged or Corps Trade and Rate				
	Signature of Officer i/c Re						
.		Report	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, &c., during active service, as reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case.	Place of Casualty	Date of Casualty	Remark Taken from Arr B. 213, Army For or other off document	
	Date	From whom received					
	7		Embarked mb	arked South	amptor	OCT	
			Disembark Disemb	mbarked R		4 OC	
		- 40	Joined Battalion	14 OCT 1916	- 111	806	
·		14 C/2 S.	admitted None feel	Sauce.	22/1/16.	2006	
		14 CAS	Fransferredlo Duly	Mul	27/11/16	600	
V		88 Fa.	adm 25/12/16. Influence trans	4 881315	27/10/1	00	
<i>M</i> -		88898	Frankemed	N3. Sty Hame	27//12/	6.60.	
17/			1 0 , 06	40.	211/19	H.A. 6	
V/ : -		49 May	Stansfures premis	be there was	1		
13	Ale	"D"	Laded to Enda d	Total D	25/1/12	w308	
19	-340.	Duglon	Invalided to organd.	18	79111	- 5000	
-	* 14-41			0 1	11	-	
				Mul Sound	ell	CAPTAIL	
				ι		infantry Sec	

Date	Weekle with the country				Remarks
a -1V. 2	From whom received	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, &c., during active service, as reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 38, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case.	Place of Casualty	Date of Casualty	Remarks Taken from Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or other official documents
la .	Infantry Comma		P,		
•	RIPON.	21. 2 1	2/		
		Ist. New Jours land last	7.	GH	Stockwn
		near Chuicheste	, -	1	EUT. 4 ADJUT
	,	198 (40) 100		NO of	COMMAND DEPUT
			-	Jula	atry
		21.50 C.			
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH			5
	•				
		* **			
- 6- 7- 1					
	-				
		*			
		1, 1, 1, 1			
		134			
			4		
14.24	4 11 11				
10.12	*4 to				
1			143.00		1. 12 v. 13 2

Army Form B. 103. Regimental Number Casualty Form-Active Service. Regiment or CorpsROYAL N Christian Name ge on Enlistment Service reckons from (a)... Date of appointment to lance rank Qualification (b) Extended Re-engaged or Corps Trade and Rate..... Occupation Report Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, &c., during active service, as reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case. Date of Place of Casualty Casualty Date From whom received

[P.T.O.

⁽a) In the case of a man who has re-engaged for, or enlisted into Section D, Army Reserve, particulars of such re-engagement or enlistment will be entered.

(b) Signaller, Shoeing-Smith, &c. W.13853—M447 1000m 1/17 (17612) S.P.&Co, Ltd. Perms B./203/4 E./1354.

⁽a) In the case of a man who has re-angaged for, or enlisted into Section D, Army Reserve, particulars of such re-engagement or enlisament will be entered
(b) Signaller, Shoeing-Smith, &c. W. 11824—Mi188 1000m 1/17 (27227) S P & Co, Ltd. Forms B./103/4 E./354-